90/490/493

Rhubodach/Ettrick Bay to Kilchattan Bay via Rothesay, Craigmore, Kerrycroy

Monday to Friday

Service No
Trip Note Code

Rhubodach
Ettrick Bay

Port Bannatyne
Outside Bus Depot
Guildford Square
Ritz

Joint Campus
Victoria Annexe
Guildford Square
Guildford Square
Craigmore
Montford

Ascog

Kerrycroy
Kingarth
Kilchattan Bay

Arr
Dep

Service No
Trip Note Code

Rhubodach
Ettrick Bay

Port Bannatyne
Outside Bus Depot
Guildford Square
Ritz

Joint Campus
Victoria Annexe
Guildford Square
Guildford Square
Craigmore
Montford

Ascog

Kerrycroy
Kingarth
Kilchattan Bay

Arr
Dep

Trip Notes
Sch

490

06:01
06:03
06:10

920

14:05
14:11
14:13
14:20

Operates on Schooldays Only

490

06:46
06:48
06:55
06:57
07:00
07:02
07:06

490
Sch

14:36
14:38
14:45

NSch  Operates on School Holidays Only

490
NSch

07:26
07:28
07:35
07:37
07:40
07:42
07:46
07:47
07:50
07:52
07:54
07:56
08:04
08:09

490
NSch

14:36
14:38
14:45

14:45
14:50
14:53
14:55
14:57
14:59
15:08
15:13

490
Sch

07:28
07:35

07:38
07:40
07:42
07:44
07:52
07:57

490
Sch

15:10
15:11
15:20
15:20
15:23
15:25
15:27
15:29
15:37
15:42

490
Sch

07:31
07:33
07:40
07:42
07:45
07:47
07:51
07:56
07:59
08:01
08:03
08:05
08:13
08:18

20
Sch

15:06
15:08
15:15
15:17
15:20

490
Sch

08:02
08:04
08:11

90
NSch

15:07
15:13
15:15
15:22

490
Sch

08:10
08:17
08:19
08:26
08:28
08:31
08:33
08:37

20
Sch

15:25
15:27
15:34
15:36
15:39

490
Sch

08:06

08:17
08:19
08:26
08:28
08:31
08:33
08:37

90
NSch

15:36
15:38
15:45

15:45
15:48
15:50
15:52
15:54
16:03
16:08

490
NSch

08:10

08:21
08:23
08:30

490
Sch

15:40
15:41

15:47
15:51
15:53
15:55
15:57
16:05
16:10

490
NSch

08:30
08:32
08:39

08:45
08:48
08:50
08:52
08:54
09:02
09:07

920

16:00
16:06
16:08
16:15

20
Sch

08:49
08:51
08:58
09:00
09:03

490
Sch

16:05

16:16

16:18
16:25

90
NSch

09:00
09:02
09:09

490

16:30
16:32
16:39

16:44
16:47
16:49
16:51
16:53
17:02
17:07

490

09:31
09:33
09:40

09:40
09:45
09:48
09:50
09:52
09:54
10:02
10:07

490
NSch

16:40

16:51

16:53
17:00

920

10:00
10:06
10:08
10:15

920

17:00
17:06
17:08
17:15

490

10:24
10:26
10:33

10:33
10:45
10:48
10:50
10:52
10:54
11:03
11:08

490
Sch

17:05

17:16

17:18
17:25

490

10:40

10:51
10:53
11:00

490

17:30
17:32
17:39

17:45
17:48
17:50
17:52
17:54
18:02
18:07

920

11:00
11:06
11:08
11:15

490

18:35

18:46
18:48
18:55

490

11:36
11:38
11:45

11:45
11:55
11:58
12:00
12:02
12:04
12:13
12:18

493

19:22
19:24
19:31

920

12:07
12:13
12:15
12:22

493

19:52
19:54
20:01

20:02
20:05
20:07
20:09
20:11

490

12:36
12:38
12:45

12:45
13:00
13:03
13:05
13:07
13:09
13:17
13:22

493

20:52
20:54
21:01

21:02
21:05
21:07
21:09
21:11

From 18th October 2021
90 490 490
Sch

13:40
13:10
13:16
13:18
13:25

13:36
13:38
13:45

13:51
13:53
14:00

13:45
13:50
13:53
13:55
13:57
13:59
14:08
14:13

493

21:52
21:54
22:01

22:01
22:04
22:06
22:08
22:10
22:16
22:20



Kilchattan Bay to Ettrick Bay/Rhubodach via Kerrycroy, Craigmore, Rothesay 90/490/493

Monday to Friday From 18th October 2021
Service No 490 490 490 490 490 90 490 490 490 490 90 490 490 90 490 90 490 90 490 490 90 490 90
Trip Note Code Sch NSch  NSch  Sch NSch  Sch Sch NSch Sch NSch  Sch Sch

Kilchattan Bay 08:00 08:12 08:22 09:07 10:07 11:21 12:22 13:22
Kingarth 08:05 08:17 08:27 09:12 10:12 11:26 12:27 13:27
Kerrycroy 08:14 08:26 08:36 09:21 10:21 11:35 12:36 13:36

Ascog 08:16 08:28 08:38 09:23 10:23 11:37 12:38 13:38
Montford 08:18 08:30 08:40 09:25 10:25 11:39 12:40 13:40
Craigmore 08:19 08:32 08:41 09:27 10:27 11:41 12:42 13:42
Guildford Square Arr 08:25 08:35 08:47 09:30 10:30 11:44 12:45 13:45

Joint Campus 08:30 08:32 08:52

Guildford Square Dep 06:15 07:15 07:15 07:45 07:50 08:15 08:40 08:50 09:00 09:15 09:45 09:45 10:15 10:45 11:17 11:50 12:24 12:55 13:15 13:25 13:50 14:27
Outside Bus Depot 06:22 07:22 07:22 07:52 07:57 08:22 08:47 08:57 09:22 09:52 09:52 10:22 10:52 11:24 11:57 12:31 13:02 13:22 13:32 13:57 14:34
Port Bannatyne 06:24 07:24 07:24 07:54 07:59 08:24 08:49 08:59 09:24 09:54 09:54 10:24 10:54 11:26 11:59 12:33 13:04 13:24 13:34 13:59 14:36
Ettrick Bay 08:05 10:00 10:00 11:00 12:05 13:10 14:05
Rhubodach 07:35 08:05 10:35 13:35

Service No 490 490 20 90 490 90 20 90 490 490 490 490 490 90 490 490 490 490 493 493 493 493

Trip Note Code Sch NSch  Sch NSch  NSch Sch Sch NSch  Sch NSch  Sch NSch  Sch

Kilchattan Bay 14:22  14:22 15:16 15:50 16:16 16:16 17:07 18:07 22:20
Kingarth 14:27 14:27 15:21 15:55 16:21 16:21 17:12 18:12 22:24
Kerrycroy 14:36  14:36 15:30 16:04 16:30 16:30 17:21 18:21 20:12  21:12 22:32

Ascog 14:38 14:38 15:32 16:06 16:32 16:32 17:23 18:23 20:14 21:14 22:34
Montford 14:40 14:40 15:34 16:08 16:34 16:34 17:25 18:25 20:16 21:16 22:36
Craigmore 14:42 14:42 15:36 16:10 16:36 16:36 17:27 18:27 20:18 21:18 22:38
Guildford Square Arr 14:45 14:45 15:39 16:13 16:39 16:39 17:30 18:30 20:21  21:21  22:41

Joint Campus 15:10 15:40 15:40

Guildford Square Dep 14:50 14:50 15:15 15:25 15:45 15:45 15:45 16:15 16:19 16:15 16:45 16:45 16:40 17:20 17:45 18:10 18:30 19:00 19:42 20:42 21:42 22:42
Outside Bus Depot 14:57 14:57 15:22 15:32 15:52 15:52 15:52 16:22 16:26 16:22 16:52 16:52 16:47 17:27 17:52 18:17 18:37 19:07 19:49 20:49 21:49 22:49

Port Bannatyne 14:59 14:59 15:24 15:34 15:54 15:54 15:54 16:24 16:28 16:24 16:54 16:54 16:49 17:29 17:54 18:19 18:39 19:09 19:51 20:51 21:51 22:51

Ettrick Bay 15:05 16:00 16:00 17:00 16:55

Rhubodach 16:05 16:35 17:05 18:05

Trip Notes

Sch Operates on Schooldays Only
NSch Operates on School Holidays Only



Rhubodach/Ettrick Bay to Kilchattan Bay via Rothesay, Craigmore, Kerrycroy 90/490/493

Saturday From 18th October 2021
Service No 490 490 490 490 90 490 90 490 490 90 490 90 490 90 490 490 90 490 90 90 90 490 490
Rhubodach 10:40 13:40 16:40
Ettrick Bay 10:00 11:00 12:07 13:10 14:05 15:07 16:00
Port Bannatyne 07:01 07:31 08:00 08:30 09:00 09:31 10:06 10:24 10:51 11:06 11:36 12:13 12:36 13:16 13:36 13:51 14:11 14:36 15:13 15:36 16:06 16:30 16:51
Outside Bus Depot 07:03 07:33 08:02 08:32 09:02 09:33 10:08 10:26 10:53 11:08 11:38 12:15 12:38 13:18 13:38 13:53 14:13 14:38 15:15 15:38 16:08 16:32 16:53
Guildford Square Arr  07:10 07:40 08:09 08:39 09:09 09:40 10:15 10:33 11:00 11:15 11:45 12:22 12:45 13:25 13:45 14:00 14:20 14:45 15:22 15:45 16:15 16:39 17:00
Guildford Square Dep 07:45 08:45 09:45 10:45 11:55 13:00 13:50 14:50 15:45 16:44
Craigmore 07:48 08:48 09:48 10:48 11:58 13:03 13:53 14:53 15:48 16:47
Montford 07:50 08:50 09:50 10:50 12:00 13:05 13:55 14:55 15:50 16:49
Ascog 07:52 08:52 09:52 10:52 12:02 13:07 13:57 14:57 15:52 16:51
Kerrycroy 07:54 08:54 09:54 10:54 12:04 13:09 13:59 14:59 15:54 16:53
Kingarth 08:02 09:02 10:02 11:03 12:13 13:17 14:08 15:08 16:03 17:02
Kilchattan Bay 08:07 09:07 10:07 11:08 12:18 13:22 14:13 15:13 16:08 17:07
Sunday
Service No 920 490 490 493 493 493 493 Service No 493 493 493 493 493 493 493 493 493 493
Rhubodach 18:35 Port Bannatyne 09:16 10:40 11:16 12:11 12:51 14:00 15:56 16:36 17:36
Ettrick Bay 17:00 Outside Bus Depot 09:18 10:42 11:18 12:13 12:53 14:02 15:58 16:38 17:38
Port Bannatyne 17:06 17:30 18:46 19:22 19:52 20:52 21:52 Guildford Square Arr 09:25 10:49 11:25 12:20 13:00 14:09 16:05 16:45 17:45
Outside Bus Depot 17:08 17:32 18:48 19:24 19:54 20:54 21:54 High Kirk 10:55
Guildford Square Arr  17:15 17:39 1855 19:31 20:01 21:01 22:01 Guildford Square Dep 09:30 11:25 13:00 14:55 17:00 17:45
Guildford Square Dep 17:45 20:02 21:02 22:01 Craigmore 09:33 11:28 13:03 14:58 17:03 17:48
Craigmore 17:48 20:05 21:05 22:04 Montford 09:35 11:30 13:05 15:00 17:05 17:50
Montford 17:50 20:07 21:07 22:06 Ascog 09:37 11:32 13:07 15:02 17:07 17:52
Ascog 17:52 20:09 21:09 22:08 Kerrycroy 09:39 11:34 13:09 15:04 17:09 17:54
Kerrycroy 17:54 20:11  21:11  22:10 Kingarth 09:47 13:17 15:13 18:03
Kingarth 18:02 22:16 Kilchattan Bay 09:52 13:22 15:18 18:08

Kilchattan Bay 18:07 22:20



Kilchattan Bay to Ettrick Bay/Rhubodach via Kerrycroy, Craigmore, Rothesay

90/490/493

Saturday
Service No

Kilchattan Bay
Kingarth
Kerrycroy

Ascog

Montford
Craigmore
Guildford Square
Guildford Square
Outside Bus Depot
Port Bannatyne
Ettrick Bay
Rhubodach

Arr
Dep

Service No

Kilchattan Bay
Kingarth
Kerrycroy

Ascog

Montford
Craigmore
Guildford Square
Guildford Square
Outside Bus Depot
Port Bannatyne
Rhubodach

Arr
Dep

490

07:15 07:45 08:15 08:45 09:15
07:22 07:52 08:22 08:52 09:22
07:24 07:54 08:24 08:54 09:24

490

17:07
17:12
17:21
17:23
17:25
17:27
17:30
17:45
17:52
17:54
18:05

490 90

490 490
18:07
18:12
18:21
18:23
18:25
18:27
18:30
18:10 18:30
18:17 18:37
18:19 18:39

490 90 490
08:07 09:07
08:12 09:12
08:21 09:21
08:23 09:23
08:25 09:25
08:27 09:27
08:30 09:30

09:45
09:52
09:54
10:00
490 493 493
20:12
20:14
20:16
20:18
20:21
19:00 19:42 20:42
19:07 19:49 20:49

19:09 19:51 20:51

90

10:15
10:22
10:24

10:35

493

21:12
21:14
21:16
21:18
21:21
21:42
21:49
21:51

490

10:07
10:12
10:21
10:23
10:25
10:27
10:30
10:45
10:52
10:54
11:00

493

22:20
22:24
22:32
22:34
22:36
22:38
22:41
22:42
22:49
22:51

90

11:17
11:24
11:26

490 90

11:21
11:26
11:35
11:37
11:39
11:41
11:44
11:50
11:57
11:59
12:05

12:24
12:31
12:33

Sunday
Service No

Kilchattan Bay
Kingarth
Kerrycroy

Ascog

Montford
Craigmore
Guildford Square
Ballochgoy
Barone Road
Ritz

The Bush

High Kirk
Guildford Square
Guildford Square

490

12:22
12:27
12:36
12:38
12:40
12:42
12:45
12:55
13:02
13:04
13:10

Outside Bus Depot

Port Bannatyne

490

13:15
13:22
13:24

13:35

Arr
Dep

920

13:25
13:32
13:34

493

09:53
09:58
10:06
10:08
10:10
10:12

10:15
10:19
10:26
10:28

490

13:22
13:27
13:36
13:38
13:40
13:42
13:45
13:50
13:57
13:59
14:05

493

10:55
11:00
11:00
11:07
11:09

920

14:27
14:34
14:36

493

11:36
11:38
11:40
11:42

11:45
12:00
12:07
12:09

490

14:22
14:27
14:36
14:38
14:40
14:42
14:45
14:50
14:57
14:59
15:05

493

12:20
12:25
12:28
12:30
12:33
12:35
12:40
12:40
12:47
12:49

920

15:25
15:32
15:34

493

13:22
13:27
13:36
13:38
13:40
13:42

13:45
13:50
13:57
13:59

490

15:16
15:21
15:30
15:32
15:34
15:36
15:39
15:45
15:52
15:54
16:00

493

15:18
15:23
15:32
15:34
15:36
15:38

15:41
15:45
15:52
15:54

920

16:15
16:22
16:24

From 18th October 2021

490 490 90
16:16
16:21
16:30
16:32
16:34
16:36
16:39
16:45
16:52
16:54
17:00

16:15
16:22
16:24

17:20
17:27
17:29

16:35

From 18th October 2021

493

16:05
16:10
16:13
16:15
16:18
16:20
16:25
16:25
16:32
16:34

493 493

18:22
18:27
18:36
18:38
18:40
18:42
18:45
18:50
18:53
18:55
18:58
19:00
19:05
19:05
19:12
19:14

17:15
17:17
17:19
17:21

17:24
17:25
17:32
17:34



